

CS No. 779/19

M/s SMC Corporation India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Yathish N.A.

31.01.2020

Present: Sh. Rajesh Chandna, AR of plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Chauhan, counsel for defendant.

WS alongwith certain documents, vakalatnama and counter claim already filed on 20.01.2020

AR of plaintiff submits that they have not received the copy of WS and counter claim. Let, legible copy of same be supplied.

Ahlmad is directed to register the counter claim separately.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication, if any, to the WS as well as reply/objection to the counter claim, if any, with advance copy to the opposite side, at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up on **13.04.2020** for admission/denial of documents, completion of pleadings and framing of issues. Proposed issues, if any, be filed on the next date of hearing after exchanging copies. Parties shall bring original documents, if any, and remain present on the next date for admission/denial of documents.

Copy of this order be placed in the case file of counter claim.

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
31.01.2020