

Civ. 779/19

CNR No. DLWT01-008622-2019

M/s SMC Corporation (I) P. Ltd. Vs. Mr. Yathish NA

04.02.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kuljeet Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Narendra

Kasana, counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing replication on the ground that AR could not approach him due to Corona. Now he has recovered and the replication shall be filed very short. He is directed to file copy of replication to the opposite party.

Put up for filing of replication, A/D of documents by way of affidavit and framing of issues on **26.04.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)

ADJ-02 (West)

04.02.2021