

M/S SMC CORPORATION (INDIA) PVT LTD Vs. MR. YATHISH NA
CNR No. DLWT01-008622-2019

09.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

The matter has been listed today for leading evidence on behalf of the plaintiff. Affidavit of the witness Sh. Rajesh Chanana has already been filed and a copy thereof has also been supplied to the ld. Counsel for defendant. However, request for an adjournment has been made by the ld. counsel for plaintiff on the ground that the witness is not carrying original documents.

Put up for PE on 24.03.2022.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
09.12.2022