

M/S SAININ CONSTRUCTION Vs. M/S ROCK STAR GYM P.LTD.

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. Bhupinder M. Sharma, Ld. counsel for DH.

Warrant of arrest issued against JD No.2 could not be executed since he was not found to be residing at the given address. Ld. counsel for DH prays for one more opportunity to trace the current address of JD No.2.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.10.2023**.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
19.07.2023(A)