

A.C. DHAWAN Vs. THE LAND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

10.04.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for one of Lrs R-2 i.e Sh. Bhim Sen.
Ms. Kamal Verma, Ld counsel for Lrs of R-2 except one LR i.e SH. Bhim Sen.
Sh. M.P. Saluja, Ld counsel for Lrs of R-2 except one LR i.e SH. Bhim Sen through VC.
None for R-3 to R-5.

Ld counsel for R-2 submits that the main counsel has got implanted teeth, due to which, he is not in a position to make arguments in the present case and he seeks an adjournment.

One last opportunity is given to the Lrs of respondent no 2 to address arguments.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be given for addressing arguments on behalf of Lrs of R-2.

All the ld counsels are allowed to file brief written submissions within one month with advance copy to one another.

Put up for arguments on **18.07.2024 at 12.00 noon.**

The date is given as per convenience of both ld counsels of Lrs of R-2.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:10.04.2024