

M/S SAINI CONSTRUCTION Vs. M/S ROCK STAR GYM P.LTD.

10.12.2024 at 4.25 P.M.

Present: None

Vide separate order of the even date, dictated and announced in the open court, the application filed by the JD No. 2/Sh. Mohammad Kashmeri under Section 114 CPC for review of order dated 20.04.2023 and 28.05.2024, stands allowed. The order dated 20.04.2023 to the extent of allowing application of DH filed under order 21 rule 37 CPC for issuing warrant of arrest for detention of JD No. 2 in civil imprisonment stands recalled and set aside. Consequently, order dated 28.05.2024, issuing fresh warrant of arrest against JD No. 2 also stands recalled.

Ahlmad is directed to get the title of the case, corrected from the Computer Branch.

Put up for consideration application u/s 47 CPC on 10.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:10.12.2024