

07.11.2025

Present: Ms. Arushi Gaur, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. B.S. Tiwari, Ld proxy counsel for the respondent no. 2, 3 (A to C).

An application under order 26 Rule 1 CPC for appointment of Local commissioner for recording the statement of Ms. Aruna Mahindra has been filed. Copy of the same has been supplied to opposite counsel on his whats app number.

PW-1 is present for cross examination.

Ld proxy counsel for the defendants seeks an adjournment for cross examination of PW-1 on the ground that main counsel is busy in Patiala House Courts as certain matters got fixed today at Patiala House Courts.

In view of the abovesaid submission, Last opportunity is given to the Ld counsel for defendants for cross examination of PW-1.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given for cross examination of PW-1, on the NDOH.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 as well as consideration of abovesaid application on **11.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.11.2025