

PRADEEP KUMAR RANA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Chandermal, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Ld DGM for DMRC through VC.
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, ld counsel for DMRC.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for leading PE, on the ground that due to some personal exigency, he could not prepare the evidence of the petitioner.

Today is the first date for leading PE, therefore, the adjournment stands allowed.

Put up for PE on **19.11.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.06.2026